
2013 Papal Prayer Intentions for 2013

October  

2013 Sep/Oct                  

General:

Mission:

General:

Mission:

12

September

That the men and women of our time, often immersed in 
noise, may rediscover the value of silence and learn to listen 
to the voice of God and their brothers and sisters.

That Christians who suffer persecution in numerous regions 
of the world may be prophets of the love of Christ by their 
testimony.

That those who feel weary from the heaviness of life, and 
even long for its end, may sense the closeness of God’s 
love.

That the celebration of World Missions Day may make all 
Christians aware that they are not only recipients but also 
proclaimers of the Word of God.
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Parish Offi ce Hours 

Monday to Friday
9:00am to 1:00pm
2:00pm to 5:00pm

9:00am - 1:00pm
2:00pm - 5:00pm
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Co-ordinator:           

If you would like pastoral visit and need to receive sacraments, please phone the offi ce.

For Infant Baptism & Marriage, please call parish offi ce.

Saturday 9:00 - 9:25 am ; 4:15 - 4:45 pm 

Saturday     (Mandarin   )
Sunday     (Cantonese )
                    (Cantonese )

                    (English       )

Mon. to Fri.     8:30am (English )
Saturday    9:30am (English )

Sunday Mass

Weekday Mass

Sacrament of Reconciliation

Parish Chaplaincy & Community Services

Catechism September to June 
1. Children’s Catechism                     
2.
3.
4.
5. RCIA

5:00pm
8:15am

10:00am
11:45am

7:00
7:00
3:00
9:30
7:00

-
-
-
-
-

8:15 pm
9:00 pm
5:00 pm

11:00 am
8:30 pm

Parish Service Co-ordinator

1. Chinese Class Paul Lee  604-644-0977
2. Food Court Theresa Au 604-270-2633
3. PCA  Mabel Cheng 604-272-5563

(PREP)
(Cantonese)
(Mandarin)
(Senior)
(English)

Every Wednesday

Every Thursday 
604-730-2412
604-671-6938

PREP Nita Rodrigues
Augustine Lo


